
February January
2026 2026

ASSETS
Current Loans 1,814,044,935 1,809,723,202
Cash 24,136,070 22,698,733
Investments 502,287,852 494,871,088
All Other Assets
   Fixed Assets 44,251,307 44,035,867
   Other Assets 71,287,833 70,340,690

TOTAL ASSETS 2,456,007,997 2,441,669,580

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Notes Payable 83,926,148 91,046,000
Accounts Payable 37,367,139 41,184,796
Shares 2,036,387,600 2,016,339,751

Statutory Reserves 0 0
All Other Reserves (5,897,417) (9,129,650)
Undivided Earnings 299,632,018 299,632,018
Net Income (Loss) 4,592,508 2,596,664

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 2,456,007,997 2,441,669,580

February YTD January YTD
2026 2/28/2026 2026 1/31/2026

INCOME STATEMENT
Interest on Personal Loans 4,930,807.17 10,391,460.30 5,460,653.13 5,460,653.13
Interest on Credit Cards 1,107,346.65 2,370,215.75 1,262,869.10 1,262,869.10
Interest on Real Estate Loans 2,558,794.77 5,218,007.40 2,659,212.63 2,659,212.63
Interest on Business Loans 616,782.62 1,291,782.06 674,999.44 674,999.44

Investment Income 1,428,209.77 2,920,365.18 1,492,155.41 1,492,155.41
Fees and Charges 823,474.62 1,768,267.83 944,793.21 944,793.21
Miscellaneous Operating Income 1,367,450.34 2,897,645.37 1,530,195.03 1,530,195.03

GROSS INCOME 12,832,865.94 26,857,743.89 14,024,877.95 14,024,877.95

(Less) Total Expenses and Dividends (10,837,022.50) (22,265,236.07) (11,428,213.57) (11,428,213.57)
NET INCOME (Loss) 1,995,843.44 4,592,507.82 2,596,664.38 2,596,664.38

SCHEDULE OF DELINQUENT LOANS NUMBER $ AMOUNT NUMBER $ AMOUNT
OF LOANS OF LOANS OF LOANS OF LOANS

   DELINQUENCY TERM
2-6 MONTHS 660 9,061,935.28 649 9,858,342.20
6-12 MONTHS 29 1,324,463.16 41 1,594,848.56
12-18 MONTHS 5 246,020.15 4 214,937.24
18 MONTHS & OVER 2 197,597.26 1 158,042.70
TOTAL 696 10,830,015.85 695 11,826,170.70

2026 2026

As of February 28, 2026

             KEMBA FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION, INC.
            STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
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